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Shetburne .......c.o i e 777.88
L Y- 0w ¢ - S 24,293.59
StEele ... e i e 3,285.16
k2% 1 S 5,412.71
W aSECA .ottt e et e e e, 914.02
Washington .............iiiiiiiii i, 2,124.17
WINOMA . . e 18,808.62
Wright .. ... 4,357.67

Sec. 4. Definitions,—The word “deficiency” as used in the
preceding section shall mean the difference between the amount
which various school districts were entitled to receive as aid
as computed by the commissioner of education, and the amount
actually received by said districts.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage,

Approved April 23, 1927.

CHAPTER 394—H. F. No. 748 .
An act to amend Section 10132, General Statutes 1923, so as
to enlarge the definition of indecent assault to include male per-
sons, .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Indecent assault.—Section 10132, General Stat-
utes 1923, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“10132, Every person who shall take any indecent liberties
with or on the person of any female not a public prostitute, with-
out her consent expressly given, and which acts do not in law
amount to rape, an attempt to commit a rape, or an assault with
intent to commit a rape, and every person who shall take such
indecent liberties with or on the person of any female under the
age of sixtcen years, and every person who shall take any indecent
liberties with or on the person of any male under the age of six-
teen years, whether he or she shall consent to the same or not, or
who shall persuade or induce any male or female under the age
of sixtecn years to perform any indecent act upon his or her own
body or the body of another shall be guilty of a felony.”

Approved April 23, 1927.

CHAPTER 395—H. F. No. 20

An act to amend Section 8880, General Statutes 1923, relating
to assignment of residue and record thereof, in Probate Court.



